508322836 01/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8370029

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEY	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS P. GLENN	06/23/1998	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	1900 S. PRICE ROAD
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85248-1604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	10007337		
Application Number:	10688710		
Application Number:	10847742		
Application Number:	11299859		
Application Number:	11503752		
Application Number:	13662702		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: MHMPTO@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26374US04-12		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Henry Sheridan/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2024		

PATENT REEL: 066060 FRAME: 0703 508322836

Total Attachments: 1

source=26374US04_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066060 FRAME: 0704

Atty. Docket No.: M-5599 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Thomas P. Glenn, of Gilbert, Arizona, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, Arizona 85248-1604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Plastic Integrated Circuit Package And Method And Leadframe For Making The Package

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 23 day of	ino	, 1998.		
		Enkres	Hen	n H
1	,	Ti	nomas P. Glenn	X
State of California				
County of <u>Landa Uava</u>) ss.		_		
On <u>Sune 23,1998</u> before n	ne, Martha	E. Peral	.02 personall	y appeared

Thomas P. Glenn personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

Martha E. Peralez
Comm. #1145838
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Comm Exp July 5, 2001

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

428698 v1

RECORDED: 06/24/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9346 FRAME: 0343

PATENT REEL: 066060 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 01/09/2024